FOD8342R2V Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number FOD8342R2V-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number FOD8342R2V
Description OPTOISO 5KV 1CH GATE DVR 6SOP
Detailed Description 3A Gate Driver Optical Coupling 5000Vrms 1 Chann
el 6-SOP

18
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Packing Method
FOD8342 Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD8342R2 Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD8342V Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin,
DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option
Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD8342R2V Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin,
DIN EN/ IEC60747−5−5 Option
Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD8342T Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin, Wide Lead Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD8342TR2 Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin, Wide Lead Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD8342TR2V Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin, Wide Lead,
DIN EN/ IEC60747−5−5 Option
Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
 DISCONTINUED (Note 15)
FOD8342TV Stretched Body SOP 6−Pin, Wide Lead,
DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option
Tube (100 units per tube)
*All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J−STD−020B standard.
15.DISCONTINUED: This device is not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most